# **ANNVRRIDHHI VENTURES LIMITED**

(Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)

Date: - 27th January, 2025

To, BSE LIMITED Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 001

Ref: Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited) (Scrip Code: 538539)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of The SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of The SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as informed by M/s. SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP, member of promoter group of company dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 in Annexure – 2 for acquisition of 3000 shares (0.02 %) equity shares through on market transaction.

VADODAR

Please take it on your record.

For Annyrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)

Sakina Lokhandwala

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

ICSI Membership No.: A60515

Registered Office: Room No. 202, 41/A, Tara Chand Dutta Street, Kolkata – 700 073, West Bengal, India Corporate Office: 306, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara- 390 007 Gujarat.

CIN: L46101WB1980PLC032979

Website: <a href="mailto:www.annvrridhhi.com">www.annvrridhhi.com</a> Email: office@annvrridhhi.com

Contact No: +91 7600094367

#### **SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP**

Date: 25th January, 2025

To,
BSE LIMITED

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001 To,

The Board of Directors

**Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited** 

(Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited **Registered Office:** Room No. 202, 41/A, Tara Chand Dutta Street, Kolkata – 700 073

West Bengal

Corporate Office: Office No. 306, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat – 390 007

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of The SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure 2 for acquisition of 3000 shares (0.02%) equity shares through on market transaction.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking You,

For SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP

Manmohan Shreegopal Agrawal

**Designated Partner** 

Encl: - as above

LLPIN: ACH-9485

Office no. 303, Crystal Cube Complex, Near Manisha Chokdi, Vasna Road, Vadodara – 390007 M: +91 9638 474746 E-mail: office@swanayra.com

#### ANNEXURE - 2

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited  SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP PAC: Manmohan Shreegopal Agrawal and Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	e BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the T (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	98-		
a) Shares carrying voting rights Manmohan Shreegopal Agrawal Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP	0 3000 5080532	0 0.02 31.36	0.0 31.3
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.0 0.0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 2) Total (a+b+c+d)	o	0.00	0.0
	5083532	31,38	31.3
Details of acquisition/sale ) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold )WANAYRA GLOBAL LLP  Mammohan Shreegopal Agrawal airvesh Manmohan Agrawal ) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares ) Warants/convertible securities/any other instrument hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	3000 0 0 0	0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.0; 0.00 0.00 0.00
oting rights in the TC (specify holding in each ategory) acquired/sold	o	0.00	0.00
) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer ) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3000	0.00	0.00
* 11 7 7 7	5000	0.02	0.02
fter the acquisition/sale, holding of: ) harse carrying voting rights WANAYRA GLOBAL LLP lammohan Shreegopal Agrawal arvesh Manmohan Agrawal ) Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0 3000 3000 5080532	0.00 0.02 0.02 31.36	0.00 0.02 0.02 31.36
Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument at entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying titing rights in the TC (specify holding in each tegory) after acquisition	0	0.00	2020
Total (a+b+c+d)	5086532	0.00 31.40	0.00
ode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market oublic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter ansfer etc).	Open market		
ite of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is plicable		23-01-2025	
uity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before e said acquisition / sale	Rs. 16,20,00,000/- divided into 1,62,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
	Rs. 16,20,00,000/- divided into 1,62,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
tal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said quisition	s. 16,20,00,000/- divided	into 1,62,00,000 equity	shares of Rs. 10/- each

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Manmohan Shreegopal Agrawal)

Designated Partner

Place: Vadodara Date: 25/01/2025



## **ANNVRRIDHHI VENTURES LIMITED**

(Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)

Date: - 27th January, 2025

To,
BSE LIMITED

Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai,
Maharashtra 400 001

Ref: Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited) (Scrip Code: 538539)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of The SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of The SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as informed by M/s. SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP, member of promoter group of company dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 in Annexure – 1 for acquisition of 3000 shares (0.02 %) equity shares through on market transaction.

Please take it on your record.

For Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)

Sakina Lokhandwala

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

ICSI Membership No.: A60515



Website: <a href="www.annvrridhhi.com">www.annvrridhhi.com</a> Email: <a href="mailto:office@annvrridhhi.com">office@annvrridhhi.com</a>

### **SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP**

Date: 25th January, 2025

To,

**BSE LIMITED** 

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001 To,

The Board of Directors

**Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited** 

(Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited **Registered Office:** Room No. 202, 41/A,
Tara Chand Dutta Street, Kolkata – 700 073

West Bengal

Corporate Office: Office No. 306, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Urban 2, Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat – 390 007

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of The SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as Annexure 1 for acquisition of 3000 shares (0.02%) equity shares through on market transaction.

VADODARA

Please take it on your record.

Thanking You,

For SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP

Manmohan Shreegopal Agrawal

**Designated Partner** 

Encl: - as above

#### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Annyrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC with the acquirer	SWANAYRA GLOBAL LLP PAC: Manmohan Streegopal Agrawal and Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	re BSE Ltd			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t, total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of				
soculier along with PACs of 3 Stares carrying voting rights Manmohan Streegopal Agrawal Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal SWAMAYRA GLOBAL LIP 9) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	0 3000 5080532	0.02 31.36	0.6 31	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.0	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	0	0.00	0,0	
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		0.00	2010	
r) Total (a+b+c+d)	5083532	31.38	0.0	
Petalls of acquisition				
i) Shares carrying voting rights acquired WANAYRA GLOBAL LLP Manmohan Shreegopal Agrawal arvesh Manmohan Agrawal	3000 0 0	0.02 0.00	0.0	
<ul> <li>VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that notitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) cquired</li> </ul>	0	0.00	0.0	
Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- isposal undertaking/ others)		0.00	3/3	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3000	0.02	0.00	
fter the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs				
f: ) Shares carrying voting rights WANAYRA GLOBAL LLP lanmohan Shreegopal Agrawal	0 3000 3000	0.00 0.02 0.02	0.00 0.00	
arvesh Manmohan Agrawal  VRs otherwise than by equity shares  Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	5080532 O	31.36 0.00	31.36 0.00	
oting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) ter acquisition Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	0	0.00	0.00	
on-disposal undertaking/ others) Total (a+b+c+d)	0 5086532	0.00	0.00	
ode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / ghts issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	5086532 31.40 31.40 Open market			
ansfer/encumbrance, etc.) ilient features of the securities acquired including time i redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into uity shares, etc.	NA.			
ate of acquisition- <del>of/date of receipt of intimation of</del> otment-of-shares / VR/ warrants/convertible curities/any-other-instrument that entitles the quirer to receive—shares in the TC.	N.A 23-01-2025			
uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 16,20,00,000/- divided into 1,62,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
e said acquisition	Rs. 16,20,00,000/- divided into 1,62,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
tal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 16,20,00,000/- divided		All Build states of	

Note:

(\*) Total share capital/ votting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*) Diluted share/votting capital mass the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Eschanges but shall not be disseminated.

VADODARA